

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 83 OF 2014

MR. KIRAN GAJANAN PADIYAR  
PROPRIETOR OF K.P. ASSOCIATES

... Appellant

Versus

MRS. ANINHA CARDOSO, ( DECEASED  
THR. LEGAL HEIRS) AND 2 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Somnath B. Karpe, Advocate for the appellant.

Coram:- B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
F. M. REIS, JJ.

Date:- 7th October, 2014

P.C.:-

Admit.

F. M. REIS, J.

B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.

ssm.