

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 14th December, 2019

Panel - 2:SHRI. JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

SMT. NORMA ALVARES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. R. G. RAMANI,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 83 OF 2014

KIRAN GAJANAN PADIYAR PROPRIETOR
OF K.P. ASSOCIATES

... Appellant

Versus

ANINHA CARDOSO, (DECEASED THR.
LEGAL HEIRS) AND 2 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri A. Sawant, Advocate for the appellant.

Shri A. Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the respondent nos.1 & 2.

MINUTES

The learned counsel for the respondent points out that respondent is not agreeable to settle the matter. Hence, place the matter before the regular Bench.

SHRI. JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER

SMT. NORMA ALVARES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. R. G. RAMANI,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER