



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.83 OF 2014

**KIRAN GAJANAN PADIYAR PROPRIETOR
OF K.P. ASSOCIATES**

... APPELLANT

Versus

**ANINHA CARDOSO, (DECEASED THR.
LEGAL HEIRS) AND 2 ORS.,**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Nehal Govekar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 21st June, 2024

P.C.

One week's time is granted to carry out the amendment.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.