

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.83 OF 2014

KIRAN GAJANAN PADIYAR PROPRIETOR
OF K.P. ASSOCIATES

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANINHA CARDOSO, (DECEASED THR.
LEGAL HEIRS) AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Advocate Anand Shirodkar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Advocate Anand Shirodkar for the appellant present, and undertakes to pay the necessary process fees/postal charges. Issue notices accordingly to the proposed LR's upon the deposit of the same. Stand over for three weeks.

Dated: 14th November, 2024

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*