

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.83 OF 2014

KIRAN GAJANAN PADIYAR PROPRIETOR
OF K.P. ASSOCIATES

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANINHA CARDOSO, (DECEASED THR.
LEGAL HEIRS) AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. One more opportunity is given to take steps.

Stand over in first week of December 2025.

Dated: 13th November, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*