

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.83 OF 2014

KIRAN GAJANAN PADIYAR PROPRIETOR
OF K.P. ASSOCIATES

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANINHA CARDOSO, (DECEASED THR.
LEGAL HEIRS) AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. S. Gaonkar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. S. Gaonkar for the appellant present, and files memo of appearance and submits that she shall file application as regards respondent no. 3C & 3D by tomorrow.

Dated: 4th December, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*