

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.83 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.83 OF 2014**

KIRAN GAJANAN PADIYAR PROPRIETOR OF
K.P. ASSOCIATES

... PETITIONERS

VS

ANINHA CARDOSO, (DECEASED THR.
LEGAL HEIRS) AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

None present for both parties.

ORDER

'As per the report, service was effected by affixation to Respondents No. 3C and 3D. There is no response from the said Respondents. Hence, Resondents No. 3C and 3D are considered duly served.'

Dated: 7th May, 2026

(Irshad Agha)
(Registrar Judicial)

sv*